	Name
	Affiliations
	Address
	Phone
	email

	Lv Kaiying
	ZTE Corporation
	No.10 Sth Tangyan Rd. 

Xi’an, China
	86 29 88458033
	lv.kaiying@zte.com.cn

	Sun Bo
	ZTE Corporation
	No.10 Sth Tangyan Rd. 

Xi’an, China
	86 29 88458033
	Sun.Bo1@zte.com.cn


	Yang Dan
	ZTE Corporation
	No.10 Sth Tangyan Rd. 

Xi’an, China
	86 29 88458033
	Yang.dan10@zte.com.cn

	Minyoung Park
	Intel Corp.
	2111 NE 25th Ave. Hillsboro, OR
	+1 503 712 4705
	minyoung.park@intel.com

	Adrian Stephens
	Intel Corp.
	
	
	Adrian.P.Stephens@intel.com

	Tom Tetzlaff
	Intel Corp.
	
	
	thomas.a.tetzlaff@intel.com

	Emily Qi
	Intel Corp.
	
	
	emily.h.qi@intel.com

	Luo Zhendong 
	CATR
	
	
	luozhendong@catr.cn

	Yong Liu
	Marvell
	
	
	yongliu@marvell.com

	Hongyuan Zhang
	Marvell
	
	
	Hongyuan@marvell.com


	Sudhir Srinivasa
	Marvell
	
	
	sudhirs@marvell.com

	Yongho Seok
	LG Electronics
	LG R&D Complex Anyang-Shi, Kyungki-Do, Korea
	+82-31-450-1947
	yongho.seok@lge.com 

	Jinsoo Choi
	LG Electronics
	
	
	

	Jeongki Kim
	LG Electronics
	
	
	

	Jin Sam Kwak
	LG Electronics
	
	
	


